

LISTING ON 13.02.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3669-70 OF  
2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Abdul Hamid

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Venkatesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.01.2015 with an office report dated 09.01.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned subject to depositing the costs of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) each within two weeks' in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, to be utilised for the purpose of juvenile welfare."**

Accordingly, counsel for the petitioner has on 28.01.2015 deposited Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP No. 23750 of 2009 referred to Annexure P-3 at page no. 143 of SLP paper books and was dismissed on 19.10.2009.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate  
114, Lawyers Chambers, R.K. Jain Block  
Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR